MRD 8/23/00

> FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-29-2000





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	The state of the s					
	10	)1445104				
	RECORDAIN	SHEET				
	TRADEMARKS ONLY					
ļ	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
	New	Assignment License				
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger South Des Year				
ĺ	✓ Corrective Document	Change of Name				
	Reel # 002026 Frame # 0247	Other Release of Security Agreement				
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties tached Execution Date  Month Bay Year				
	Name FORD MOTOR COMPANY	CE SE				
	·Formerly	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~				
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership				
	Other					
1	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE					
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name CONSUMERS CAR CLUB					
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1) 221 MAIN STREET					
	Address (line 2) SUITE 250					
•	Address (line 3) SAN FRANCISCO	CALIFORNIA / U.S.A. 94105				
	City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
	Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
	Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
/	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion CALIFORNIA				
06/50/5	00 DHGUYEN 00000224 2148474 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 FC:4	1 40.00 OP					
L		enprovimentals 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002126 FRAME: 0117

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B <b>F</b>	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Addres	S Enter for the first Receiving I	Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number	202-457-0160
Name	Marc Bergsman		
Address (line 1)	Dickinson Wright PLLC		
Address (line 2)	1901 L Street, NW		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20036		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	e attached conveyance document	# 2
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registi	ration Number(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration	·	s for the same property).
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration N	ımber(s)
		2,148,474	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of	of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properti	ies Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	10.00
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees ca Deposit Acco	an be charged to the account.) ount Number: #	04-1061
	Authorizatio	n to charge additional fees: Yes	✓ No
Statement a	nd Signature	***************************************	
attac	e best of my knowledge and belief, the fore hed copy is a true copy of the original doct ated herein.		
Marc A. B	. 10	u O. Begoman	May 17, 2000

Signature

Name of Person Signing

\_\_\_

Date Signed

	U.S. Department of Compartment and Trademark Of TRADEMARK	ffice	
> 101273030 <del>\</del>	01-28-2000		
1-3F.0U	TION FORM COVER SHEET EMARKS ONLY		
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies	).	
Submission Type  New	Conveyance Type  Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tonc Assig	ınme	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger  Change of Name  Month Day Year		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other Release of Security Agreement	1	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached (Axecution)		
Name Ford Motor Company	Month Day	Ķ Ye	
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🗸 Corporation 🔲 Assoc	iatio	
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Delaware		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Consumers Car Club			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 221 Main Street			
Address (line 2) Suite 250			
Address (line 3) San Francisco	California/USA 94105		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving partnership		
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation California		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTSTO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	epresentative Name and Ac	ddress Enter for the first	TRADEMARK Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address <sub>Area</sub>	Code and Telephone Number	202-457-0160
Name	Marc A. Bergsman		
Address(line 1)	Dickinson Wright PLLC		
Address (line 2)	1901 L Street, NW		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20036		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages	of the attached conveyance of	document # 12
Trademark /	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Re	egistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Re	- ,	OTH numbers for the same property).
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)		stration Number(s)
75/762,763	75/220,737 75/220,	798 2,188,852	2,248,474 2,174,069
75/220,618	75/220,793	2,170,547	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total nu	mber of properties involved.	# 9
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	): \$ 240
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed	<b>∠</b> Deposit Account	]
•	ayment by deposit account or if additiona	l fees can be charged to the account.) it Account Number:	# 04-1061
	Autho	rization to charge additional fees	:: Yes 🗸 No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attac	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the origin ated herein.		
Mara 1	A Rergeman	Hare U. Brosmin	✓ Jan. 28, 2000
	A. Bergsman // of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002126 FRAME: 0120

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, Consumers Car Club, a California corporation (herein referred to as "Assignor"), owns trademark registrations and applications pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, more particularly described on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor had pledged the Trademarks as security for a credit agreement (the "Security Agreement") to Ford Motor Company, a Delaware corporation, (herein referred to as "Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks (the "Collateral") to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of certain obligations of Assignor to Assignee (the "Obligations"); and

WHEREAS, the Obligations have been discharged; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby terminate the Security Agreement and the security interest in the Collateral evidenced by a Security Agreement dated October 25, 1999, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 12, 2000 at reel \_\_\_\_\_, frame \_\_\_\_\_ (the Notice Of Acceptance Of Recordation has not yet been received).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the <u>Ju</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2000.

## FORD MOTOR COMPANY

Kathryn S. Lamping

Name: Assistant Secretary

Title:

DC 26147-1 57081

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002126 FRAME: 0121

## Schedule 1 (h) (iii) List of Trademarks and service marks

**RECORDED: 05/17/2000** 

TRADEMARK	CLASS(ES)	COUNTRY	APPL. NO. FILING DATE	REG. NO. ISSUE DATE	STATUS AND REMARKS
1-800-CAR-CLUB	035; 036; 039;	US	75/223451 01/02/97	2170547 06/30/98	Registered Affidavit of Use Due: 06/30/03 End Sec.8 due 06/30/04 SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTER; Response due (ext. to 02/08/98); completed 02/09/98
I-800-CAR-CLUB	036;	us	75/220618 01/02/97		Pending Response due (ext. to 02/08/98); completed 02/09/98 Notice of allowance due 03/29/99 (ext. to 09/29/01); completed 09/29/98 Statement of Use due 03/29/00 Extension of time due 03/29/00
CARCLUB.COM	035; 036; 039;	US	75/220737 01/02/97		Pending Response due (ext. to 03/10/98); completed 03/05/98 Response due (ext. to 12/15/98);
CONSUMERS CAR CLUB	035; 036; 039;	US	75/220799 01/02/97	2174069 07/14/98	Registered Affidavit of Use Due: 07/14/03 End Sec.8 due 07/14/04 SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTER; Response due (ext. to 03/08/98); completed 03/06/98
CONSUMERS CAR CLUB	036;	US	75/220798 01/02/97		Pending Response due (ext. to 02/27/98); completed 02/27/98 Response due (ext. to 11/19/98);
CONSUMERS CAR CLUB & DESIGN	035;	US	74/608695 12/08/94	20148474 04/07/98	Registered Date of First Use: 06/01/93 Affidavit of Use Due: 04/07/03 End Sec.8 due 04/07/04 Response due (ext. to 11/09/95); completed 09/06/95 Response due (ext. to 01/23/97); completed 01/13/97 Response due (ext. to 10/04/97); completed 10/03/97
CONSUMERS CAR CLUB 1-800-CAR CLUB &	035; 036; 039;	US	75/220617 01/02/97	2188852 09/15/98	Registered Date of First Use: 02/01/96 Affidavit of Use Due: 09/15/03 End Sec.8 due 09/15/04 Response due (ext. to 02/08/98); completed 02/09/98
CONSUMERS CAR CLUB 1-800-CAR CLUB &	036;	1	75/220793 01/02/97		Pending Response due (ext. to 02/01/98); completed 01/30/98 Notice of allowance due 02/04/99 (ext. to 08/04/01); completed 08/04/98 Extension of time due 02/04/00 Statement of Use due 02/04/00
YOU'RE NOT ALONE	035; 036; 039;		75/762763 07/2 <b>8/</b> 99		Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 002126 FRAME: 0122